Please read these notes carefully and follow the instruction guidelines shown in this booklet as
they will ensure optimum, safe performance and may also affect the validity of the guarantee
provided. If in any doubt consult your supplier.
Planning the installation
1. Insulation
2. Measuring up
3. Table sizing guide
4. Control Options

damage to the floor covering).
Allowing for perimeter clearance deduct a further 5% to reach the actual available heated floor
area.
3. Table — Sizing Guide
D e s c r i p t i o n :
Thin profile, double insulated and earth braided, twin conductor cable attached to an
open weave matting at standard 160W/m2 output. Calculate usable floor area as
above and select nearest size down. (Return feed to the thermostat is NOT required as
cable is twin core).
Twin Core Cable
Type
160 W/m2
Output Surface
output Width Length Area Resistance
(W) (W/m²) (m) (m) (m²)  (Ohms)
LDTS160/05 80 160 0.5 1.0 0.5 661
LDTS160/1 160 160  0.5 2.0 1.0 331
LDTS160/15 240 160 0.5 3.0 1.5 220
LDTS160/2 320 160 0.5 4.0 2.0 165
LDTS160/25 400 160 0.5 5.0 2.5 132
LDTS160/3 500 160 0.5 6.0 3.0 106
LDTS160/35 560 160 0.5 7.0 3.5 95
LDTS160/4 640 160 0.5 8.0 4.0 83
LDTS160/5 800 160 0.5 10.0 5.0 66
LDTS160/6 960 160 0.5 12.0 6.0 55
LDTS121210/165 1210 160 0.5 15.2 7.6 44
LDTS121400/165 1400 160 0.5 17.6 8.0
LDTS121800/165 1800 160 0.5 22.0 11.0
LDTS122150/165 2150 160 0.5 26.6 13.3
LDTS122600/165 2600 160 0.5 32.5 16.25
38
20
30
25